FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-04-2001



101864979

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office** 



	ks: Please record the att		U
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ		ň 🌉
<b>√</b> New	<b>✓</b> Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	lame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Governmen	•
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Governm partmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Y
Name (line 1) Galliano Ricardo Busletta			09212001
Name (line 2) N/A			Execution Date
Name (line 1) Peter Magnano	0/9/	1419	Month Day Y. 09102001
Name (line 2) N/A	7/ /0/		
Receiving Party	M	lark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Tyco Electronics Logistics, A.G.			if document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Swiss Corporation			domiciled in the United Status, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Amperestrasse 3			representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) 9323 Steinach	Switzerland		Zip Code
City	State/Country		
City	\ ddroes	r for the first Receiving	
	\ ddroes		
Domestic Representative Name and A	\ ddroes		
Domestic Representative Name and A	\ ddroes		
Domestic Representative Name and A  Name Donald D. Mondul  Address (line 1) Law Office of Donald D. Mondul	\ ddroes		
Domestic Representative Name and A  Name Donald D. Mondul  Address (line 1) Law Office of Donald D. Mondul  Address (line 2) 6631 Lovington Drive	\ ddroes		

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	-	partment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	rea Code and Telephone Num	ber 97	72-758-1955
Name Donald D. Mondul			
Address (line 1) Law Office of Donald D. Mondul			
Address (line 2) 6631 Lovington Drive			
Address (line 3) N/A			
Address (line 4) Dallas, TX 75252			
Pages Enter the total number of pages o	f the attached conveyance do	ocument	
including any attachments.		#	3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent  Patent Application Number(s)  Under the Patent Application Number (s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number (s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENT	Patent Number(	property).
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PC has not been assigned.			CT
Number of Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	#	1
Fee Amount for F	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	I): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additions Depo	Deposit Account  al fees can be charged to the sit Account Number:	#	501562

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Donald D. Mondul

September 22, 2001

No

Name of Person Signing

Signature

**Date** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying l	Party(ies)  Conveying Parties  Mark if additional names of conveying pa	rties atta	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Robert Joseph Roessler		09/21/2001
102110 (11100 17)			
Name (line 2)	Matthew Anthony Wilkowski		Execution Date  Execution Date  Year
Name (line 1)	NO OTHERS		09/21/2001
:			7
Name (line 2)	Ü		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of	f receivi	
Name (line 1)	NO OTHERS		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		ı	
Address (line 3)			
•	City State/Country Zip	Code	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domicifed in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1)		· 	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
	City State/Country Zip	Code	
Application	Number(s) of Faterit Number(e)		mbers attached
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	he same	property).
	ntent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(	B)
			]
<u> </u>			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012207 FRAME: 0937** 

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Galliano Ricardo Busletta of Mesquite in the County of Dallas and State of Texas, Peter Mignano of Austin in the County of Travis and State of Texas, Robert Joseph Roessler of Rockwall in the County of Rockwall and State of Texas, and Matthew Anthony Wilkowski of Mesquite in the County of Dallas and State of Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tyco Electronics Logistics. A.G., a Swiss Corporation, having an office at Amperestrasse 3, 9323 Steinach, Switzerland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to APPARATUS FOR ESTABLISHING INDUCTIVE COUPLING IN AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREFOR described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tyco Electronics Logistics, A.G. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Tyco Electronics Logistics, A.G. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Tyco Electronics Logistics, A.G. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Tyco Electronics Logistics, A.G. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Tyco Electronics Logistics, A.G. may designate.

1

PATENT REEL: 012207 FRAME: 0938 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Tyco Electronics Logistics, A.G. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	Dellar K. Existette
0/1	Galliano Ricardo Busletta
Date: 9/21/0/	Riccardo
United States of America	
State of Teas	) ss.: 534-31-1693
City of Mesquite Ounty On this 2154 day	)
On this $2/\sqrt{3}$ day	of Saptambar, 200/, before me
personally came Galliano Rice	arde Busletta, to me known to be the individual
described in and who execut	ed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
execution of the same.	10
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	July Nart
JUDY CAROL MARTIN	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas	V
Comm. Exp. 08-23-2003	
***************************************	
	Peter Mignano
	Peter Mignano
Date: 9-10-2001	, o.cg
Duto	
United States of America	)
State of Texas	ss.: 117-56-7816
County of Travis	)
County of Transfer	′ ^
On this 10th	day of Sptember, 2001, before me
nersonally came Peter Mignano	, to me known to be the individual described in and
	rument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Who executed the foregoing mod	amora, and detrievious
KIMBERLY STROUP HILL	1/ Winder to the Hill
Notary Public, State of Texa My Commission Expires	Notary Public
June 05, 2005	

United States of America State of Terran On this		Robert Joseph Roeseler  Robert Joseph Roessler
United States of America State of Tenan  On this		Robert Joseph Roessler
State of Tema ) ss.:  County of Palla )  On this	Date: 9/2/0/	
State of Tema ) ss.:  County of Palla )  On this	Libritish Otatas of America	
On this		
On this		
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.    July Carol Martin   Notary Public	County of Nations	
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.    July Carol Martin   Notary Public	On this day of	September, 20 //, before me
Date: 9/21/01  United States of America State of On this 2/5t/ day of September, 200/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.	described in and who executed the t	foregoing instrument and acknowledged
Notary Public		loregonig manament, and domiowicaged
Date: 9/21/01  United States of America State of Saptember, 20 0/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.	execution of the same.	1
Date: 9/21/01  United States of America State of Saptember, 20 0/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.		Muly Max
Date: 9/21/01  United States of America State of Saptember, 20 0/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.		Notary Public
State of Texas  Comm. Exp. 08-23-2003  Matthew Anthony Wilkowski  Date: 9/21/01  United States of America ) State of ) ss.:  County of )  On this 2/5/ day of Saptamba, 20 0/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.  Notary Public	121	
United States of America  State of  On this 2/st/ day of Soptember, 200/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.  Notary Public		
United States of America  State of  On this 2/st/ day of Soptember, 200/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.  Notary Public	от © Comm. Ехр. 08-23-2003	$\lambda_{i}$
United States of America  State of  On this 2/st/ day of Soptember, 200/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.  Notary Public		Multi Lacky Wichows
United States of America  State of  On this 2/st/ day of Soptember, 200/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.  Notary Public	0/2/1	Matthew Anthony/Wilkowski
State of (County of (C	Date: 9/2//0/	/
State of (County of (C		
On this 2/ day of Soptember, 200/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.    Judy Carol Martin   Judy C	United States of America )	
On this 2/5/ day of Soptember, 200/, before me personally came Matthew Anthony Wilkowski, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.    Judy Carol Martin   Judy Carol Martin   Judy Carol Martin   Notary Public   Nota		
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.    July Carol Martin   Notary Public   Notary	County of )	
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.    July Carol Martin   Notary Public   Notary	On this 2/St/ downs	Souta has 20 01 hotoro ma
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.    July Carol Martin   Notary Public   Notary	On this 2/ day of any William Anthony William	course to ma known to be the individual
execution of the same.    July C. Martin   Notary Public	personally came wallnew Antiony voll	forcesing instrument and acknowledged
JUDY CAROL MARTIN Notary Public		oregoing instrument, and acknowledged
JUDY CAROL MARTIN	execution of the same.	//
JUDY CAROL MARTIN		Lufer V. Martin
JUDY CAROL MARTIN		Notary Public
		/ Hotaly Fabric
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas		
Comm. Exp. 08-23-2003		

Tyco Electronics Logistics, A.G. Amperestrasse 3 9323 Steinach

3

PATENT REEL: 012207 FRAME: 0940